Se
cu
re
 C
om
m
un
ic

(727.5 lb)
6
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit
Transmitter/Transceiver Rack, 19" (48.26 cm), 46 HU, AC
Model .06 for up to 6 transmitters or 6 transceivers R&S®KG4200 6137.1751.06
Model .12 for up to 12 transmitters or 12 transceivers R&S®KG4200 6137.1751.12
Model .18 for up to 18 transmitters or 18 transceivers R&S®KG4200 6137.1751.18
Model .24 for up to 24 transmitters or 24 transceivers R&S®KG4200 6137.1751.24
Receiver Rack, 19" (48.26 cm) , 46 HU, AC
Model .62 for up to 12 receivers R&S®KG4200 6137.1751.62
Model .74 for up to 24 receivers R&S®KG4200 6137.1751.74
Model .86 for up to 36 receivers R&S®KG4200 6137.1751.86
Model .98 for up to 48 receivers R&S®KG4200 6137.1751.98
Rack Configuration per rack incl. configuration sheet R&S®KG42-Z0 6137.2206.02
Hardware accessories
Installation Kit, mechanical R&S®KG42-Z1 6137.2635.02
Installation Kit, electrical (type 1) R&S®KG42-Z2 6137.2693.02
Installation Kit, electrical (type 2), with telephone adapter R&S®KG42-Z3 6137.2812.02
Installation Kit, RF relay with 2 RF cables to radios R&S®KG42-Z4 6137.2935.02
RF Cable Set for RF relay with 1 RF cable to filter in same rack R&S®KG42-Z41 6137.2241.02
Basic Installation Kit, DC (for transmitter) R&S®KG42-Z5 6137.2993.02
Basic Installation Kit, DC (for receiver) R&S®KG42-Z5 6137.2993.03
Installation Kit, DC with cables for 2 radios R&S®KG42-Z51 6137.3054.02
Overvoltage Protection for KRONE® interfaces R&S®KG42-Z6 6137.3119.02
X-Cross Adapter for R&S®Fx22x automatic filter with control cables R&S®KG42-Z75 6167.2633.02
Installation Kit, 3 dB coupler with 2 cables to radios R&S®KG42-Z8 6137.3354.02
RF Cable Set for 3 dB coupler with 1 cable to filter in same rack R&S®KG42-Z81 6137.2287.02
Installation Kit, filter (for transmitter/transceiver) and 2 cables to radios in
same rack
R&S®KG42-Z9 6137.3419.02
Installation Kit, filter (for receiver) and 2 cables to radios in same rack R&S®KG42-Z9 6137.3419.03
Installation Kit, filter (without cable) R&S®KG42-Z9 6137.3419.04
Cable Set, LAN (2 × 1.0 m) R&S®KG42-Z10 6137.2493.02
Cable Set, LAN (6 × 1.0 m) R&S®KG42-Z10 6137.2493.03
Installation Kit, 19" (48.26 cm) unit (for additional COTS component) R&S®KG42-Z11 6137.2564.02
Front Door, with lock R&S®KG42-Z12 6137.2341.02
Back Door, with lock R&S®KG42-Z13 6137.2429.02
Installation Kit, mechanical, for LAN switch (with T35 rail) R&S®KG42-Z14 6137.3477.02
Installation Kit, mechanical, for LAN switch (without T35 rail) R&S®KG42-Z14 6137.3477.03 1)
Installation Kit, AC, for 1 MOXA LAN switch R&S®KG42-Z15 6137.2058.02
Installation Kit, AC, for 2 MOXA LAN switches R&S®KG42-Z15 6137.2058.03
Installation Kit, AC, for 3 MOXA LAN switches R&S®KG42-Z15 6137.2058.04
Installation Kit, AC, for 4 MOXA LAN switches R&S®KG42-Z15 6137.2058.05
Installation Kit, DC, for each MOXA LAN switch R&S®KG42-Z16 6137.2129.02
RF Cable Set, for R&S®ATCMC8 8-port receiver multicoupler R&S®KG42-Z20 6148.9894.02
RF Cable Set, for R&S®ATCMC16 16-port receiver multicoupler R&S®KG42-Z20 6148.9894.03